

BID SUMMARY				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA		KRCI, LLC Wenatchee, WA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Yakima, WA		ADVANTAGE DIRT CONTRACTORS, INC. Ellensburg, WA	
West Valley Middle School Vicinity Safety Improvements FEDERAL AID NO. SRTS-4711(004) CITY PROJECT NO. 2380													
ITEM NO.	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,450.00	\$31,450.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$46,525.00	\$46,525.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,267.89	\$9,267.89
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	427	SY	\$16.00	\$6,832.00	\$40.00	\$17,080.00	\$20.00	\$8,540.00	\$20.00	\$8,540.00	\$12.06	\$5,149.62
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	630	LF	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$3,780.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00	\$9.95	\$6,268.50
7	SAWCUT	620	LF	\$2.00	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.00	\$620.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	130	CY	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$43.99	\$5,718.70
9	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.96	\$1,148.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	212	TON	\$20.00	\$4,240.00	\$45.00	\$9,540.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00	\$75.00	\$15,900.00	\$36.99	\$7,841.88
11	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28	550	TON	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$120.00	\$66,000.00	\$110.00	\$60,500.00	\$140.00	\$77,000.00	\$151.27	\$83,198.50
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3,400	SY	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00	\$4.00	\$13,600.00	\$4.25	\$14,450.00	\$2.90	\$9,860.00
13	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM.	410	LF	\$75.00	\$30,750.00	\$32.00	\$13,120.00	\$52.00	\$21,320.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$54.23	\$22,234.30
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$730.60	\$2,191.80
17	SOLID LID FRAME & GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (for Trench Backfill)	5	TON	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$45.50	\$227.50
19	ADJUST VALVE BOX	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$343.79	\$687.58
20	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER	1,200	LF	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$29.41	\$35,292.00
21	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY APPROACH	84	SY	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$9,240.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00	\$90.32	\$7,586.88
22	REMOVE & RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE & GATE, 4 FOOT	41	LF	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$55.00	\$2,255.00	\$55.00	\$2,255.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00
23	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE & COVER	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$878.84	\$878.84
24	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	560	SY	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$58.50	\$32,760.00	\$75.00	\$42,000.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00
25	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
26	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	8	EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,470.00	\$11,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,911.09	\$15,288.72
27	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$719.00	\$2,876.00
28	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
(Continued on Page 2)													

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JULY 29TH, 2015.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc.

8-5-15 *Dubnie Hook*
DATE CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

8-5-15 [Signature]
DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

West Valley Middle School
Vicinity Safety Improvements

CITY PROJECT NO. 2380

FED. AID NO. SRTS-4711(004)

DATE: July 29, 2015

FILE: WVMS Imp. 2380 Bid Summary.pub

BID SUMMARY West Valley Middle School Vicinity Safety Improvements FEDERAL AID NO. SRTS-4711(004) CITY PROJECT NO. 2380				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA		KRCI, LLC Wenatchee, WA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Yakima, WA		ADVANTAGE DIRT CONTRACTORS, INC. Ellensburg, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(Continued from Page 1)												
29	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,405.00	\$2,405.00
30	PAINT LINE	2,400	LF	\$0.20	\$480.00	\$0.30	\$720.00	\$0.30	\$720.00	\$0.28	\$672.00	\$1.05	\$2,520.00
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE	115	LF	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$2.30	\$264.50	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$2.25	\$258.75	\$22.60	\$2,599.00
32	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	250	LF	\$0.50	\$125.00	\$1.25	\$312.50	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.25	\$312.50	\$2.60	\$650.00
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	5	EA	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	415	SF	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$3.30	\$1,369.50	\$4.00	\$1,660.00	\$3.25	\$1,348.75	\$12.20	\$5,063.00
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM COMPLETE	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$213,265.00	\$213,265.00	\$267,471.10	\$267,471.10
36	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET LIGHT POLE	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,170.01	\$8,340.02
37	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	EST	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL:				\$456,732.00		\$530,496.50		\$644,722.50		\$655,147.00		\$733,429.83



CITY OF YAKIMA
West Valley Middle School
Vicinity Safety Improvements

CITY PROJECT NO. 2380

FED. AID NO. SRTS-4711(004)

DATE: July 29, 2015

FILE: WVMS Imp. 2380 Bid Summary.pub